PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keynote SIGOS GmbH	03/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keynote Systems, Inc,	
Street Address:	777 Mariners Island Blvd.	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11722923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOHLEIN=2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger L. Browdy

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009-07-14assignLOHLEIN=2#page1.tif source=2009-07-14assignLOHLEIN=2#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 11722

PATENT REEL: 022949 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Keynote SIGOS GmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation having a place of business at Klingenhofstr. 50d, 90411 Nürnberg, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/722 923, filed June 27, 2007 (International Application Date: December 22, 2005), in the name of Martin Lohlein and Reinhard Bergmann for "Test device for use in a test system for checking transmission procedures in a mobile telephony network", and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Keynote Systems, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at 777 Mariners Island Blvd., San Mateo, CA 94404, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and

PATENT REEL: 022949 FRAME: 0723

Page 2

extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

Keynote SIGOS GmbH

Date: 17. Mosch 2009

By:

Signatùre)

CTyped Name

(Typed Namé)

(Fittle)
(Revnote SIGOS

Keynote SIGOS GmbH, Klingenhofstr. 50d, D-90411 Nuemberg, www.keynote-sigos.com Tel +49 911 95168-0 Fax +49 911 95168-355

Witness

(Signature)

Norbert Neuweister, 17.03.2000

PATENT REEL: 022949 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 07/14/2009